

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10447/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2007 in RSA No. 191/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PHOOL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHABIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to do the needful for
issuance of fresh notice in respect of unserved respondent Nos.2 to
7. Failing compliance the petition shall stand dismissed against
those respondents for non-prosecution without further orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master